Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C

12/ 04

02-09-2000



Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.	P7343-9003
Date: Dec	ember 10, 1999

101263455	Date: <u>December 10, 1999</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takeshi FUKUNAGA; Takuya NORO; Takenori HIRANO	Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes <u>XX</u> No	
12/1999	Street Address: 5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome
3. Nature of conveyance:	Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677, Japan
XX Assignment Merger	•
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: <u>December 3, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes <u>XX</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 69445422 New Application Additional numbers attached? Mi/1999 WLLAYBRU 00000064 09445422 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be marited: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	B. Patent No.(s) Yes
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE	IS SPACE
Reg. No. 27,931	December 10, 1999 Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010530 FRAME: 0435

N	Jikaido, Marmelstein, N	Aurray & Oram
	Docket No.	
11 1 11 00 00 00 00 N		
U.S.	ASSIGNMENT	
IN CONSIDERATION of th	e sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of	other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned	•	ру
SANYO ELECTRIC CO.,	LTD.	
5-5, Keihan Hondori	2-chome, Moriguchi-sh	i,
Osaka 570-8677 JAPAN	1	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A invention entitled	of which is hereby acknowledged, the	
"ADSORBING DEVICE, D	EODORIZING METHOD AND	METHOD OF
SUPPLYING HIGH-CONCE	NTRATION OXYGEN USING	THE SAME"
for which application for Letters Patentotherwise indicated below: *filed on	t of the United States was executed on	
number and/or filing date hereon, whe	•	
and all Letters Patent of the United State division, renewal, substitute, reissue or may be granted.	es to be obtained therefor on said applic reexamination thereof for the full term o	ation or any continuation, r terms for which the same
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execontinuing, divisional, reissue or ree assignments in connection with such agrees to execute the control of the connection with such agrees to execute the control of the contr	ecute all papers necessary in connection xamination applications thereof and opplications as the ASSIGNEE may deep	also to execute separate
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexar and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litig	nination thereof or Letters Patent or reisin every way possible in obtaining and	this application or any ssue patent issued thereon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed bai	s/bes/their signature(s).
Takeshi Fukurunga (SIGNATURE)	Takeshi FUKUNAGA	December 3, 1999
(SIGNATURE) Jakuya hro (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Takuya NORO	(DATE) December 3, 1999
(SÍGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
latenoni Hivany	Takenori HIRANO	December 3,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

IN CONSIDERATION of consideration paid to the undersigned SANYO ELECTRIC CO.

(SIGNATURE)

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Tile of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

RECORDED: 12/10/1999